
Bluetooth® is a registered trademark of Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. worldwide.

•	 Your device contains magnets, which may affect 
medical devices, such as pacemakers or implantable 
cardioverter defibrillators. If you are using any of these 
medical devices, keep your device a safe distance 
from them and consult with your physician before 
you use the device.

•	 Refer to the mobile device’s user manual for more 
information.

•	 Your consumer rights are governed by the law of the 
country in which you purchased the product. Please 
contact your service provider for more information.

Correct disposal
For correct disposal of this product, 
please visit http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.
This product is India RoHS compliant. 
Ce produit est en conformité avec la 
directive RoHS.

Samsung, PO Box 12987, Dublin. IE or 
Yateley, GU46 6GG. UK

Removing the battery
To remove the battery contact an authorised service 
centre. To obtain battery removal instructions please visit 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

You must not remove (or attempt to remove) the battery 
incorporated in this product on your own.

FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, DO NOT ATTEMPT TO REMOVE 
THE BATTERY ON YOUR OWN OR DISPOSE OF IT IN 
FIRE. DO NOT DISASSEMBLE, CRUSH OR PUNCTURE 
THE BATTERY.

For information on Samsung’s environmental 
commitments and product regulatory obligations, 
e.g. REACH, visit our sustainability page available via 
www.samsung.com.

Declaration of Conformity
Samsung declares that this device is in compliance with 
Directive 2014/53/EU and with the relevant UK statutory 
requirements. Go to www.samsung.com/mobile_doc to 
view the Declaration of Conformity.

Bluetooth® est une marque déposée de Bluetooth 
SIG, Inc.

•	 Votre appareil comporte des aimants qui peuvent 
affecter les dispositifs médicaux, tels que les 
stimulateurs cardiaques ou les défibrillateurs 
automatiques implantables. Si vous utilisez l’un de 
ces dispositifs médicaux, maintenez une distance 
de sécurité entre votre appareil et ces dispositifs, et 
consultez votre médecin avant d’utiliser votre appareil.

Właściwe usuwanie
Informacje o prawidłowej utylizacji 
tego produktu można znaleźć na 
stronie http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Wyjmowanie baterii
Aby wyjąć baterię, należy skontaktować się z 
autoryzowanym centrum serwisowym. Aby uzyskać 
instrukcje wyjmowania baterii, odwiedź stronę 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Nie wolno samodzielnie wyjmować (ani podejmować 
prób wyjmowania) baterii wbudowanej w ten produkt.

ZE WZGLĘDÓW BEZPIECZEŃSTWA NIE WOLNO 
SAMODZIELNIE WYJMOWAĆ BATERII ANI WRZUCAĆ 
JEJ DO OGNIA. NIE WOLNO DEMONTOWAĆ, ZGNIATAĆ 
ANI PRZEKŁUWAĆ BATERII.

Więcej informacji na temat zobowiązań ekologicznych 
oraz zobowiązań prawnych dotyczących konkretnych 
produktów firmy Samsung, np. REACH, można znaleźć 
na stosownej stronie w witrynie www.samsung.pl.

Deklaracja zgodności
Firma Samsung oświadcza, że urządzenie jest zgodne 
z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE i odpowiednimi wymogami 
ustawowymi w Wielkiej Brytanii. Aby zapoznać się 
z treścią Deklaracji zgodności, przejdź na stronę 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc.

Bluetooth® este marcă comercială înregistrată în 
întreaga lume a companiei Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

•	 Dispozitivul dvs. conține magneți, care pot afecta 
dispozitivele medicale, precum stimulatoarele 
cardiace sau defibrilatoarele cardiace implantabile. 
Dacă utilizați oricare dintre aceste dispozitive 
medicale, păstrați dispozitivul la o distanță sigură 
de ele și consultați medicul înainte de a utiliza 
dispozitivul.

•	 Pentru informații suplimentare, consultați 
manualul utilizatorului dispozitivului mobil.

•	 Drepturile dumneavoastră în calitate de 
consumator sunt reglementate de legile din țara 
în care produsul a fost achiziționat. Vă rugăm să 
contactați furnizorul dvs. de servicii pentru mai 
multe informații.

Pareiza likvidēšana
Lai uzzinātu, kā pareizi likvidēt šo 
produktu, lūdzu, apmeklējiet vietni 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Akumulatora noņemšana
Lai izņemtu akumulatoru, sazinieties ar pilnvarotu 
servisa centru. Akumulatora izņemšanas instrukcijas 
skatiet šeit: samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Jūs nedrīkstat izņemt (vai mēģināt izņemt) šajā 
produktā iebūvēto akumulatoru pats.

JŪSU DROŠĪBAI NEMĒĢINIET IZŅEMT AKUMULATORU 
PATS VAI LIKVIDĒT TO SADEDZINOT. NEIZJAUCIET, 
NESASPIEDIET UN NEPĀRDURIET AKUMULATORU.

Informāciju par Samsung vides saistībām un 
izstrādājumiem atbilstošajām normatīvajām prasībām, 
piem., REACH, skatiet vietnes www.samsung.com 
ilgtspējības lapā.

Atbilstības deklarācija
Samsung paziņo, ka šī ierīce atbilst Direktīvas 
2014/53/ES un piemērojamām Apvienotās Karalistes 
ar likumu noteiktām prasībām. Apmeklējiet vietni 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc, lai skatītu atbilstības 
deklarāciju.

„Bluetooth®“ yra pasaulinis „Bluetooth SIG, Inc.“ 
prekių ženklas.

•	 Prietaise yra magnetų, kurie gali paveikti 
medicinos prietaisus, pvz. širdies stimuliatorius 
arba implantuojamus kardioverterio 
defibriliatorius. Jei naudojate bet kurį iš šių 
medicinos prietaisų, laikykite prietaisą saugiu 
atstumu nuo medicinos prietaisų ir prieš 
naudodamiesi prietaisu pasitarkite su gydytoju.

•	 Daugiau informacijos rasite mobiliojo prietaiso 
naudotojo vadove.

•	 Vartotojo teises reglamentuoja šalies, kurioje 
įsigijote šį produktą, teisė. Daugiau informacijos 
gausite susisiekę su savo paslaugos tiekėju.

•	 Reportez-vous au mode d’emploi de l’appareil 
mobile pour obtenir des informations 
complémentaires.

•	 Les droits des consommateurs sont régis par la 
législation du pays dans lequel vous avez acheté 
le produit. Pour en savoir plus, contactez votre 
opérateur.

Élimination correcte
Pour connaître les bons gestes de 
mise au rebut de ce produit, visitez 
le site http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Retirer la batterie
Pour retirer la batterie, contactez un centre 
de service après vente agréé. Pour obtenir des 
instructions de retrait de la batterie, accédez à la page 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Vous ne devez pas retirer (ou tenter de retirer) 
par vous-même la batterie incorporée dans ce produit.

POUR VOTRE PROPRE SÉCURITÉ, NE PAS TENTER DE 
RETIRER LA BATTERIE PAR VOUS-MÊME ET NE PAS LA 
JETER AU FEU. NE DÉMONTEZ PAS, N’ÉCRASEZ PAS 
OU NE PERCEZ PAS LA BATTERIE.

Pour toute information sur les engagements 
de Samsung en faveur de la protection de 
l’environnement et sur les obligations réglementaires 
adoptées, comme le règlement REACH contre les 
risques liés aux substances chimiques, visitez notre 
page sur le développement durable à l’adresse : 
www.samsung.com.

Déclaration de conformité
Samsung déclare que cet appareil est conforme 
à la Directive 2014/53/EU et aux exigences 
réglementaires britanniques correspondantes. 
Accédez à la page www.samsung.com/mobile_doc 
pour afficher la Déclaration de conformité.

Bluetooth® ist eine weltweit eingetragene Marke von 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

•	 Das Gerät enthält Magnete, durch die 
medizinische Geräte wie Herzschrittmacher 
oder implantierbare Kardioverter-Defibrillatoren 
beeinträchtigt werden können. Wenn Sie ein 
solches medizinisches Gerät verwenden, halten 
Sie einen sicheren Abstand zwischen den Geräten 
ein und verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nur nach 
Rücksprache mit Ihrem Arzt.

Eliminarea corectă
Pentru eliminarea corectă 
a acestui produs, accesați 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Scoaterea bateriei
Pentru a scoate bateria, contactați un centru de 
service autorizat. Pentru a obține instrucțiuni 
de scoatere a bateriei, vă rugăm vizitați 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Nu trebuie să scoateți (sau să încercați să scoateți) pe 
cont propriu bateria încorporată în acest produs.

PENTRU SIGURANȚA DVS., NU ÎNCERCAȚI SĂ 
SCOATEȚI PE CONT PROPRIU SAU SĂ ELIMINAȚI ÎN 
FOC BATERIA. NU DEZASAMBLAŢI, NU ZDROBIŢI ŞI NU 
PERFORAŢI BATERIA.

Pentru informații privind angajamentele de mediu 
ale Samsung și obligațiile de reglementare specifice 
produselor, ex. REACH, vizitați pagina noastră de 
sustenabilitate la www.samsung.com.

Declaraţie de conformitate
Samsung declară că acest dispozitiv este 
conform cu Directiva 2014/53/UE și cu cerințele 
legale relevante din Regatul Unit. Accesați 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc pentru a vedea 
Declarația de conformitate.

Bluetooth® е регистрирана търговска марка на 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. по целия свят.

•	 Вашето устройство съдържа магнити, които 
могат да повлияят на медицински устройства, 
като пейсмейкъри или имплантируеми 
кардиовертерни дефибрилатори. Ако 
използвате някое от тези медицински изделия, 
дръжте устройството си на безопасно 
разстояние от тях и се консултирайте с вашия 
лекар, преди да използвате устройството.

•	 Вижте ръководството за потребителя на 
устройството за повече информация.

•	 Вашите потребителски права се регулират 
от закона на държавата, в която сте закупили 
продукта. Моля, свържете се със своя 
доставчик на услуги за повече информация.

Teisingas išmetimas
Siekdami teisingai išmesti 
šį gaminį, apsilankykite 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Akumuliatoriaus išėmimas
Norėdami išimti akumuliatorių, susisiekite su 
įgaliotu aptarnavimo centru. Norėdami gauti 
akumuliatoriaus išėmimo instrukcijas, apsilankykite 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Negalima patiems išimti (ar bandyti išimti) šiame 
gaminyje įmontuoto akumuliatoriaus.

DĖL SAVO SAUGUMO NEBANDYKITE PATYS IŠIMTI 
AKUMULIATORIAUS IR NEMESKITE JO Į UGNĮ. 
AKUMULIATORIAUS NEGALIMA ARDYTI, SUSPAUSTI 
AR PRADURTI.

Daugiau informacijos apie „Samsung“ gamtosauginius 
įsipareigojimus ir su gaminiu susijusius kontrolės 
įsipareigojimus, pvz.: REACH, rasite apsilankę mūsų 
tvarumo puslapyje adresu www.samsung.com.

Atitikties deklaracija
„Samsung“ pareiškia, kad šis prietaisas 
atitinka Direktyvą 2014/53/ES ir atitinkamus 
JK įstatymų reikalavimus. Apsilankykite 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc, norėdami peržiūrėti 
Atitikties deklaraciją.

Bluetooth® on Bluetooth SIG, Inc. rahvusvaheline 
registreeritud kaubamärk.

•	 Teie seade sisaldab magneteid, mis 
võivad mõjutada meditsiiniseadmeid, nt 
südamestimulaatoreid ja siiratud kardioverter-
defibrillaatoreid. Kui kasutate mõnda sellist 
meditsiiniseadet, hoidke seade nendest ohutul 
kaugusel ja pidage enne seadme kasutamist 
oma arstiga nõu.

•	 Lisateabe saamiseks vaadake mobiiliseadme 
kasutusjuhendit.

•	 Teie tarbijaõiguseid kaitsevad selle riigi õigusaktid, 
kust te toote ostsite. Rohkema teabe saamiseks 
võtke ühendust oma teenuseosutajaga.

•	 Weitere Informationen hierzu finden Sie im 
Benutzerhandbuch des Mobilgeräts.

•	 Ihre Verbraucherrechte unterliegen dem Recht 
des Landes, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. 
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie von Ihrem 
Dienstanbieter.

Ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung
Informationen zur korrekten 
Entsorgung dieses 
Produkts finden Sie unter 
https://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf

Akku entfernen
Wenden Sie sich an ein autorisiertes Servicecenter, 
wenn der Akku entnommen werden soll. Eine 
Anleitung zum Entfernen des Akkus finden Sie unter 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy

Sie dürfen den in diesem Produkt eingebauten 
Akku nicht selbst entfernen (oder versuchen, ihn 
zu entfernen).

VERSUCHEN SIE ZU IHRER EIGENEN SICHERHEIT 
NICHT, DIE BATTERIE SELBST ZU ENTFERNEN, UND 
ENTSORGEN SIE SIE NICHT IM FEUER. ZERLEGEN 
SIE DEN AKKU NICHT, BRECHEN SIE IHN NICHT UND 
STECHEN SIE NICHT IN DEN AKKU.

Weitere Informationen zum Umweltengagement 
von Samsung und den produktspezifischen 
Regulierungsauflagen wie zu REACH finden 
Sie auf unserer Nachhaltigkeitsseite unter 
www.samsung.com

Konformitätserklärung
Samsung erklärt, dass dieses Gerät der 
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU und relevanten gesetzlichen 
Vorschriften des Vereinigten Königreichs entspricht. 
Die Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc

Bluetooth® è un marchio commerciale registrato in 
tutto il mondo di Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

•	 Il dispositivo contiene magneti che possono 
influire su dispositivi medici, quali pacemaker o 
defibrillatori cardioverter impiantabili. Se utilizzate 
uno di questi dispositivi medici, mantenete una 
distanza di sicurezza tra questi e il dispositivo e 
consultate il vostro medico prima di utilizzare 
il dispositivo.

•	 Fate riferimento al manuale dell'utente del 
dispositivo mobile per maggiori informazioni.

Правилно изхвърляне
За правилно изхвърляне 
на този продукт, посетете 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Отстраняване на батерията
За отстраняване на батерията трябва 
да се свържете с оторизиран сервизен 
център. За да получите инструкции за 
отстраняване на батерията, посетете 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Не трябва самостоятелно да отстранявате (или да 
се опитвате да отстранявате) батерията, включена 
в този продукт.

ЗА ВАША СОБСТВЕНА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ, НЕ 
ОПИТВАЙТЕ ДА ИЗВАДИТЕ БАТЕРИЯТА САМИ ИЛИ 
НЕ Я ИЗХВЪРЛЯЙТЕ В ОГЪН. НЕ РАЗГЛОБЯВАЙТЕ, 
УНИЩОЖАВАЙТЕ ИЛИ ПРОБИВАЙТЕ БАТЕРИЯТА.

За информация относно ангажимента на Samsung 
към околната среда и нормативните задължения, 
специфични за продуктите, като например REACH, 
посетете нашата страница за Устойчиво развитие 
на www.samsung.com.

Декларация за съответствие
Samsung декларира, че това устройство отговаря 
на Директива 2014/53/EU и на съответните 
законови изисквания на Обединеното кралство. 
Отидете на www.samsung.com/mobile_doc за да 
видите декларацията за съответствие.

Bluetooth® je registrirani zaštitni znak Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. u cijelom svijetu.

•	 Vaš uređaj sadrži magnete koji mogu utjecati na 
medicinske uređaje, kao što su pacemakeri ili 
kardioverterski defibrilatori. Ako koristite neki od 
ovih medicinskih uređaja, držite uređaj na sigurnoj 
udaljenosti od njih i prije korištenja uređaja 
posavjetujte se s liječnikom.

•	 Dodatne podatke potražite u korisničkom 
priručniku mobilnog uređaja.

•	 Vaša potrošačka prava regulirana su zakonom 
zemlje u kojoj ste kupili proizvod. Za više 
informacija obratite se pružatelju usluga.

Korrektne kõrvaldamine
Teavet selle toote korrektse 
kõrvaldamise kohta leiate aadressilt 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Aku eemaldamine
Aku eemaldamiseks võtke ühendust volitatud 
teeninduskeskusega. Aku eemaldamise 
juhiste saamiseks külastage lehte 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Sellesse tootesse paigaldatud akut ei ole lubatud ise 
eemaldada (ega proovida eemaldada).

TEIE ENDA OHUTUSE HUVIDES EI OLE LUBATUD 
PROOVIDA AKUT ISE EEMALDADA EGA TULES 
HÄVITADA. ÄRGE VÕTKE AKUT OSADEKS, PURUSTAGE 
SEDA EGA TORGAKE KATKI.

Lisateavet Samsungi keskkonnaalase tegevuse 
ja toodetele seadusega (nt REACH) kehtestatud 
kohustuste kohta leiate meie jätkusuutlikkuse 
veebisaidilt www.samsung.com.

Vastavusdeklaratsioon
Samsung kinnitab, et see seade vastab 
direktiivile 2014/53/EL ja asjakohastele 
Ühendkuningriigi kohustuslikele nõuetele. 
Vastavusdeklaratsiooni vaatamiseks minge lehele 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc.

Bluetooth® is wereldwijd een gedeponeerd 
handelsmerk van Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

•	 Uw apparaat bevat magneten die van invloed 
kunnen zijn op medische apparaten zoals 
pacemakers of implanteerbare cardioverter 
defibrillatoren. Als u een van deze medische 
apparaten gebruikt, houd dan een veilige afstand 
tot deze apparaten en raadpleeg uw arts voordat u 
het apparaat gebruikt.

•	 Raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwijzing van het mobiele 
apparaat voor extra informatie.

•	 Uw rechten als consument worden beheerst 
door de wetgeving van het land waar u het 
product hebt gekocht. Neem contact op met uw 
serviceprovider voor meer informatie.

•	 I diritti del consumatore sono disciplinati dalla 
legislazione del paese in cui avete acquistato il 
prodotto. Per maggiori informazioni, contattate il 
vostro rivenditore.

Smaltimento corretto
Per lo smaltimento corretto 
del prodotto, visitate 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Rimozione della batteria
Per rimuovere la batteria, contattate un 
centro assistenza autorizzato. Per ottenere le 
istruzioni sulla rimozione della batteria, visitate 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Non dovete rimuovere (o tentare di rimuovere) la 
batteria incorporata in questo prodotto da soli.

PER LA VOSTRA SICUREZZA, NON TENTATE DI 
RIMUOVERE LA BATTERIA DA SOLI E NON GETTATELA 
NEL FUOCO. NON SMONTATE, NON ROMPETE E NON 
FORATE LA BATTERIA.

Per informazioni relative all'impegno di Samsung 
verso l'ambiente e per gli adempimenti di 
legge specifici per il prodotto, ad esempio 
REACH, consultate la pagina Sostenibilità su 
http://www.samsung.com/it/aboutsamsung/ 
sustainability/environment/our-commitment/data/

Dichiarazione di Conformità
Samsung dichiara che il dispositivo è conforme alla 
Direttiva 2014/53/EU e ai relativi requisiti di legge 
del Regno Unito. Per visualizzare la Dichiarazione di 
Conformità, visitate www.samsung.com/mobile_doc.

Bluetooth® es una marca comercial registrada de 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. en todo el mundo.

•	 El dispositivo contiene imanes que pueden 
afectar a dispositivos médicos como marcapasos 
o desfibriladores cardioversores implantables. Si 
está usando alguno de estos dispositivos médicos, 
mantenga el dispositivo a una distancia segura 
de ellos y consulte a su médico antes de usar 
el dispositivo.

•	 Consulte el manual de usuario del dispositivo 
móvil para obtener más información.

•	 Sus derechos como consumidor están regidos 
por la legislación del país en el que compró el 
producto. Para obtener más información, póngase 
en contacto con su proveedor de servicios.

Ispravno zbrinjavanje
Za pravilno odlaganje 
ovog proizvoda posjetite 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Uklanjanje baterije
Za uklanjanje baterije kontaktirajte ovlašteni servisni 
centar. Za upute o uklanjanju baterije posjetite 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Ne smijete sami ukloniti (ili pokušati ukloniti) bateriju 
ugrađenu u ovaj proizvod.

IZ VAŠE SIGURNOSTI, NEMOJTE SAMI POKUŠAVATI 
UKLONITI BATERIJU ILI ODLAGATI U VATRU. NEMOJTE 
RASTAVLJATI, LOMITI ILI BUŠITI BATERIJU.

Za informacije o ekološkim obvezama Samsunga i 
zakonskim obvezama koje se odnose na proizvod 
kao što su uredba REACH, posjetite našu stranicu 
održivosti na www.samsung.com.

Izjava o sukladnosti
Tvrtka Samsung izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj u skladu 
s Direktivom 2014/53/EU i relevantnim zakonskim 
zahtjevima Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva. Idite na 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc kako biste pregledali 
Izjavu o sukladnosti.

Bluetooth® je registrovana trgovačka marka 
kompanije „Bluetooth SIG, Inc.“ širom sveta.

•	 Vaš uređaj sadrži magnete koji mogu da utiču 
na medicinske uređaje, kao što su pejsmejkeri 
ili kardioverterski defibrilatori. Ako koristite neki 
od ovih medicinskih uređaja, držite uređaj na 
bezbednoj udaljenosti od njih i pre upotrebe 
uređaja se posavetujte sa lekarom.

•	 Više informacija potražite u uputstvu za upotrebu 
mobilnog uređaja.

•	 Vaša prava kao potrošača su zaštićena zakonom 
zemlje u kojoj ste kupili proizvod. Obratite se svom 
pružaocu usluga za više informacija.

Correct weggooien
Voor correct weggooien 
van dit product gaat u naar 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

De batterij verwijderen
Als u de batterij wilt verwijderen, neemt u contact 
op met een goedgekeurd servicecenter. Ga naar 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy voor 
instructies voor het verwijderen van de batterij.

U moet de batterij in dit product niet zelf verwijderen 
(of proberen te verwijderen).

VOOR UW EIGEN VEILIGHEID MOET U NIET PROBEREN 
DE BATTERIJ ZELF TE VERWIJDEREN OF DEZE IN HET 
VUUR GOOIEN. DEMONTEER, PLET OF DOORBOOR 
DE BATTERIJ NIET.

Voor informatie over de milieuverplichtingen van 
Samsung en de productspecifieke regelgevingen, 
zoals REACH, gaat u naar onze duurzaamheidspagina 
die beschikbaar is via www.samsung.com.

Verklaring van overeenstemming
Samsung verklaart dat dit apparaat in 
overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU en 
met de relevante wettelijke vereisten in het Verenigd 
Koninkrijk. Ga naar www.samsung.com/mobile_doc 
om de Verklaring van overeenstemming te bekijken.

Bluetooth® är ett registrerat varumärke som tillhör 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. i hela världen.

•	 Enheten innehåller magneter, vilket kan påverka 
medicinska enheter, som pacemakrar eller 
implanterbara automatiska defibrillatorer. Om du 
använder någon av de här medicinska enheterna 
ska du hålla ett säkert avstånd mellan dem och 
enheten, och rådfråga läkare innan du använder 
enheten.

•	 Ytterligare information hittar du i den mobila 
enhetens bruksanvisning.

•	 Dina konsumenträttigheter styrs av lagarna i 
det land där du köpte produkten. Kontakta din 
tjänsteleverantör för mer information.

Eliminación correcta
Para una eliminación correcta 
de este producto, visite 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Extracción de la batería
Para extraer la batería, póngase en contacto con 
un centro de servicio autorizado. Para obtener las 
instrucciones sobre cómo extraer la batería, visite 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

No debe extraer (ni intentar extraer) la batería 
integrada en este producto usted mismo.

POR SU PROPIA SEGURIDAD, NO INTENTE EXTRAER 
LA BATERÍA USTED MISMO NI LA ARROJE AL FUEGO. 
NO DESMONTE, APLASTE O PERFORE LA BATERÍA.

Para obtener información sobre el compromiso de 
Samsung con el medio ambiente y las obligaciones 
específicas del producto con normativas concretas, 
como REACH, visite nuestra página de sostenibilidad 
en www.samsung.com.

Declaración de Conformidad 
simplificada
Por la presente, SAMSUNG declara que este 
dispositivo cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE del 
Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo de 16 de abril de 
2014, así como con los requisitos legales de Reino 
Unido. Visite www.samsung.com/mobile_doc para 
acceder a la declaración de conformidad.

A Bluetooth® a Bluetooth SIG, Inc. világszerte 
bejegyzett védjegye.

•	 A készüléke mágneseket tartalmaz, amelyek 
hatással lehetnek az orvosi készülékekre, például 
a pacemakerekre vagy a beültethető kardioverter 
defibrillátorokra. Ha ilyen orvosi készüléket 
használ, tartsa a készülékét biztonságos 
távolságra ezektől, és kérje orvosa véleményét a 
készülék használata előtt.

•	 További információkért kérjük, olvassa el a 
mobilkészülék felhasználói kézikönyvét.

•	 Vásárló jogait azon ország jogszabályai határozzák 
meg, ahol megvásárolta a terméket. További 
információkért vegye fel a kapcsolatot a 
szolgáltatójával.

Pravilno odlaganje u otpad
Za pravilno odlaganje ovog 
proizvoda u otpad posetite 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Uklanjanje baterije
Da biste uklonili bateriju, obratite se ovlašćenom 
servisnom centru. Da biste dobili uputstva 
za vađenje baterije, idite na veb lokaciju 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Ne smete sami ukloniti (ili pokušati ukloniti) bateriju 
ugrađenu u ovaj proizvod.

ZBOG VAŠE BEZBEDNOSTI, NEMOJTE SAMI 
POKUŠAVATI DA UKLANJATE BATERIJU ILI DA JE 
ODLAŽETE U VATRU. NEMOJTE RASTAVLJATI, LOMITI 
NITI BUŠITI BATERIJU.

Za informacije o obavezama prema zaštiti životne 
sredine i regulatornim obavezama specifičnim 
za proizvode kompanije Samsung, npr. direktiva 
REACH, posetite našu stranicu o održivosti 
www.samsung.com.

Izjava o usaglašenosti
Kompanija „Samsung“ izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj u 
skladu sa Direktivom 2014/53/EU i relevantnim 
zakonskim zahtevima Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva. Idite na 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc da biste videli Izjavu 
o usaglašenosti.

Bluetooth® é uma marca registada da Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. por todo o mundo.

•	 O dispositivo contém ímanes que poderão afetar 
o funcionamento de dispositivos médicos, como 
pacemakers ou cardioversores desfibrilhadores 
implantáveis. Caso utilize algum destes 
dispositivos médicos, mantenha o dispositivo a 
uma distância segura e consulte o seu médico 
antes de o utilizar.

•	 Consulte o manual do utilizador do dispositivo 
móvel para mais informações.

•	 Os seus direitos de consumidor são geridos pelas 
leis do país onde adquiriu o produto. Por favor 
contacte a sua operadora para mais informação.

Korrekt kassering
Du hittar korrekt 
avfallshantering av produkten på 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Ta bort batteriet
Om du behöver ta bort batteriet ska du 
kontakta ett auktoriserat servicecenter. 
Instruktioner om hur batteriet tas bort finns på 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Du får inte ta bort (eller försöka ta bort) batteriet som 
finns i den här produkten själv.

FÖR DIN SÄKERHET FÅR DU INTE FÖRSÖKA TA 
BORT BATTERIET SJÄLV ELLER KASSERA DET I ELD. 
DEMONTERA INTE, TRYCK INTE IHOP OCH STICK INTE 
HÅL PÅ BATTERIET.

Information om Samsungs miljörelaterade åtaganden 
och produktspecifika lagstadgade skyldigheter, 
t.ex. REACH, hittar du på vår hållbarhetssida via 
www.samsung.com.

Försäkran om 
överensstämmelse
Samsung intygar att denna enhet uppfyller direktiv 
2014/53/EU och relevanta brittiska lagstadgade 
krav. Gå till www.samsung.com/mobile_doc för att se 
försäkran om överensstämmelse.

Bluetooth® er et registrert varemerke som tilhører 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. over hele verden.

•	 Enheten inneholder magneter som kan påvirke 
medisinske enheter, slik som pacemakere eller 
implanterte hjertestarterdefibrillatorer. Hvis du 
bruker noen av disse medisinske enhetene, må 
du holde enheten på trygg avstand fra dem og 
rådføre deg med legen din før du bruker enheten.

•	 Se brukerhåndboken for mobilenheten hvis du 
trenger mer informasjon.

•	 Forbrukerrettighetene dine reguleres av 
lovgivningen i landet der du kjøpte produktet. 
Kontakt tjenesteleverandøren din for å få mer 
informasjon.

Helyes hulladékkezelés
A termék helyes ártalmatlanítását a 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf oldalon találja.

Az akkumulátor eltávolítása
Az akkumulátor eltávolításához forduljon 
hivatalos márkaszervizhez. Az akkumulátor 
eltávolításával kapcsolatos utasításokhoz lásd: 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Tilos egyedül eltávolítani (vagy megkísérelni az 
eltávolítást) a termékbe beépített akkumulátort.

A SAJÁT BIZTONSÁGA ÉRDEKÉBEN NE KÍSÉRELJE 
MEG EGYEDÜL ELTÁVOLÍTANI VAGY TŰZBEN 
ÁRTALMATLANÍTANI AZ AKKUMULÁTORT. NE 
SZERELJE SZÉT, TÖRJE ÖSSZE, VAGY LYUKASSZA KI AZ 
AKKUMULÁTORT.

A Samsung környezetvédelmi 
kötelezettségvállalásaival, illetve az adott 
termékekhez kötődő jogszabályi kötelezettségeivel 
– például REACH – kapcsolatban látogasson el a 
www.samsung.com oldalra.

Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
A Samsung kijelenti, hogy ez a készülék megfelel a 
2014/53/EU Rendeletnek és az Egyesült Királyságra 
vonatkozó törvényben előírt követelményeknek. 
A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat megtekintéséhez 
látogasson el a www.samsung.com/mobile_doc 
weboldalra.

Bluetooth® jest zastrzeżonym na całym świecie 
znakiem towarowym Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

•	 Twoje urządzenie zawiera magnesy, które 
mogą zakłócać działanie sprzętu medycznego, 
takiego jak rozruszniki serca lub wszczepialne 
kardiowertery-defibrylatory. Jeśli korzystasz 
ze sprzętu medycznego tego typu, utrzymuj 
bezpieczną odległość między nim a swoim 
urządzeniem i porozmawiaj na ten temat ze swoim 
lekarzem, zanim zaczniesz używać urządzenia.

•	 Więcej informacji można znaleźć w instrukcji 
obsługi urządzenia przenośnego.

•	 Prawa klienta są określone przez prawo kraju, w 
którym zakupiono produkt. Aby uzyskać więcej 
informacji, skontaktuj się z dostawcą usług.

Eliminação correta
Para a eliminação correta 
deste produto, visite 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf

Retirar a bateria
Para remover a bateria, contacte um centro de 
assistência autorizado. Para obter instruções 
sobre como remover a bateria, visite 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy

Não pode retirar (ou tentar retirar) a bateria 
incorporada neste produto por iniciativa própria.

PELA SUA SEGURANÇA, NÃO TENTE REMOVER A 
BATERIA POR INICIATIVA PRÓPRIA OU QUEIMAR A 
MESMA. NÃO DESMONTE, ESMAGUE OU PERFURE 
A BATERIA.

Para informações sobre os compromissos ambientais 
e sobre as obrigações regulamentares específicas 
dos produtos da Samsung, p. ex. REACH, consulte a 
nossa página sobre sustentabilidade disponível em 
www.samsung.com

Declaração de conformidade
A Samsung declara que este dispositivo está em 
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU e com os 
requisitos legais relevantes do Reino Unido. Aceda 
a www.samsung.com/mobile_doc para consultar a 
Declaração de Conformidade.

Bluetooth® ir pasaulē reģistrēta preču zīme, kas 
pieder Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

•	 Ierīce satur magnētus, kas var ietekmēt medicīnas 
ierīces, piemēram, elektrokardiostimulatorus vai 
implantējamus sirds defibrilatorus. Ja izmantojat 
kādu no šīm medicīnas ierīcēm, turiet ierīci drošā 
attālumā no tām un pirms ierīces lietošanas 
konsultējieties ar ārstu.

•	 Lai iegūtu papildinformāciju, skatiet mobilās ierīces 
lietotāja rokasgrāmatu.

•	 Jūsu patērētāja tiesības reglamentē likumi, 
kas ir spēkā produkta iegādes valstī. Lai iegūtu 
papildinformāciju, lūdzu, sazinieties ar savu 
pakalpojumu sniedzēju.

Riktig avfallshåndtering
For riktig avfallshåndtering av 
dette produktet, kan du gå til 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Ta ut batteriet
Ta kontakt med et autorisert servicesenter for å ta ut 
batteriet. For instruksjoner om hvordan batteriet tas ut, 
kan du gå til samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Du må ikke ta ut (eller forsøke å ta ut) batteriet som er 
innebygd i dette produktet selv.

FOR DIN EGEN SIKKERHET MÅ DU IKKE FORSØKE 
Å TA UT BATTERIET SELV ELLER BRENNE DET. IKKE 
DEMONTER, KNUS ELLER PUNKTER BATTERIET.

Du finner informasjon om Samsungs miljøengasjement 
og produktspesifikke regulatoriske forpliktelser, 
som REACH, på siden vår om bærekraft på 
www.samsung.com.

Samsvarserklæring
Samsung erklærer at denne enheten er i samsvar med 
direktiv 2014/53/EU og relevante lovbestemte krav i 
Storbritannia. Gå til www.samsung.com/mobile_doc for 
å se samsvarserklæringen.

Bluetooth® on Bluetooth SIG, Inc:n rekisteröity 
tavaramerkki kaikkialla maailmassa.

•	 Tässä laitteessa on magneetteja, jotka voivat 
vaikuttaa lääkinnällisiin laitteisiin, kuten 
sydämentahdistimiin tai implantoitaviin 
rytmihäiriötahdistimiin. Jos käytät jotakin näistä 
lääkinnällisistä laitteista, pidä tämä laite turvallisella 
etäisyydellä niistä ja ota yhteyttä lääkäriin ennen 
tämän laitteen käyttöä.

•	 Katso lisätietoja mobiililaitteen käyttöoppaasta.
•	 Oikeuksiasi kuluttajana säätelee sen maan laki, 

josta olet ostanut tuotteen. Pyydä lisätietoja 
palveluntarjoajaltasi.

Oikea hävittäminen
Tietoja tämän tuotteen 
asianmukaisesta hävittämisestä on 
tiedostossa www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.
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Bånd og modus Utgangstrøm

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Taajuusalue ja tila Lähtöteho

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Bånd og tilstand Udgangseffekt

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Εύρος και τρόπος 
λειτουργίας Ισχύς εξόδου

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Pas in način Izhodna moč

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Pásmo a režim Výstupný výkon

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Pásmo a režim Výstupní výkon

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Bant ve mod Çıkış gücü

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Діапазон і модель Вихідна 
потужність

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Band und Modus Ausgangsleistung

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Banda e modalità Potenza in uscita

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Banda y modo Potencia de salida

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Frekvenciata 
rtomány

Kimeneti 
teljesítmény

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Pasmo i tryb Moc wyjściowa

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Bandă și mod Putere de ieșire

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Лента и режим Изходна мощност

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Pojas i način rada Izlazna snaga

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Opseg i režim Izlazna snaga

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Banda e modo Potência de saída

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Josla un režīms Izejas jauda

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Juosta ir režimas Išėjimo galia

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Sagedus Väljundvõimsus

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Band en modus Uitgangsvermogen

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Band och läge Uteffekt

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

Help us protect the 
environment - recycle!  
For battery and cell 
phone recycling,
go to call2recycle.org 
or call 1-800-822-8837. 

Samsung Electronics America, 
Inc.
85 Challenger Road, 
Ridgefield Park, New Jersey 07660 
Phone: 1-800-SAMSUNG (726-7864)

Productos Móviles de Samsung 
y reciclaje
Samsung se preocupa por el medio ambiente y 
recomienda a sus clientes que reciclen los dispositivos 
y accesorios originales de Samsung de acuerdo 
con las regulaciones locales. En algunas áreas, la 
eliminación de estos artículos en la basura doméstica 
o comercial puede estar prohibida. 

Deseche otros componentes electrónicos no 
deseados a través de un reciclador aprobado. 
Para encontrar el lugar de reciclaje más cercano, 
visite: www.samsung.com/recycling, o llame al 
1-800-SAMSUNG.

Ayúdenos a proteger el 
medio ambiente ;
¡recicle! Para el reciclaje 
de la batería y el 
teléfono móvil, visite 
call2recycle.org o llame 
al 1-800-822-8837

FCC and IC RF Radiation Exposure Statement: This 
equipment complies with FCC and IC RF Radiation 
exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This device and its antenna must not be 
co-located or operating in conjunction with any other 
antenna or transmitter.

RF du FCC et IC d'exposition aux radiations: Cet 
équipement est conforme à l'exposition de FCC 
et IC rayonnements RF limites é-tablies pour un 
environnement non contrôlé. L’antenne pour ce 
transmetteur ne doit pas être même endroit avec 
d’autres émetteur sauf conformément à FCC et IC 
procédures de produits Multi-émetteur.

Band and mode Output power

Bluetooth 2.4 GHz 0 dBm

Fréquence de bande 
et mode Puissance en sortie

Bluetooth 2,4 GHz 0 dBm

•	 The S Pen is required to receive approval from the 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development 
(ISED)/the Federal Communications Commission 
(FCC). You can view the IC/FCC ID of the S Pen 
on your mobile device. On your mobile device, 
launch the Settings app and tap About phone 
→ Status.

•	 Le S Pen est requis pour recevoir l’approbation 
d’Innovation, Science et Développement 
économique (ISDE) ou de la Federal 
Communications Commission (FCC). Vous pouvez 
consultez l’identifiant IC ou FCC du S Pen sur votre 
appareil mobile. Sur votre appareil mobile, lancez 
l’application Paramètres et appuyez sur À propos 
du téléphone → État.

*  RSS-Gen, Section 8.4 Statement

IC Notice 
This device complies with Industry Canada licence 
exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 

1. This device may not cause interference.

2. This device must accept any interference, 
including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device. 

*  Énoncé CNR-Gen, section 8.4

Avis IC 
Cet appareil est conforme aux normes CNR d’Industrie 
Canada pour l’équipement exempt de licence. 
Son utilisation est assujettie aux deux conditions 
suivantes : 

1. Cet appareil ne doit causer aucune 
interférence.

2. Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les 
interférences reçues, y compris celles qui 
pourraient provoquer un fonctionnement 
non souhaitable de l’appareil.

Samsung Mobile Products and 
Recycling
Samsung cares for the environment and encourages 
its customers to properly dispose of Devices and 
Samsung accessories in accordance with local 
regulations. In some areas, disposal of these items in 
household or business trash may be prohibited.

Dispose of other unwanted electronics through 
an approved recycler. To find the nearest recycling 
location, go to our website: www.samsung.com/
recycling or call 1-800-SAMSUNG.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

Declaración de la FCC, parte 
15.105 (b)
Nota: Este equipo ha sido sometido a pruebas y se 
ha determinado que cumple con los límites para un 
dispositivo digital de clase B, conforme a la parte 15 
de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados 
para proporcionar una protección razonable contra 
interferencia perjudicial en una instalación residencial. 
Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de 
radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y se usa de acuerdo 
con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia 
perjudicial a las comunicaciones de radio. Sin 
embargo, no existe garantía de que tal interferencia 
no ocurrirá en alguna instalación en particular. Si este 
equipo causa interferencia perjudicial a la recepción 
de radio o televisión, lo cual puede determinarse 
apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al 
usuario que trate de corregir la interferencia con una o 
más de las siguientes medidas:

•	 Vuelva a orientar o ubicar la antena receptora.
•	 Aumente la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.
•	 Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente de 

un circuito que no sea el mismo al que está 
conectado el receptor.

•	 Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico cualificado 
de radio y televisión para solicitor ayuda.

Advertencia de la FCC 15.21 
contra cambios no autorizados
Según la parte 15.21 de las reglas de la FCC, se le 
advierte que los cambios o las modificaciones que 
no estén expresamente aprobados por Samsung 
podrían anular su derecho de operar el dispositivo. 
Este dispositivo cumple con la sección 15 de las 
normas de la Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones 
(FCC). Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos 
condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo puede 
causar interferencia perjudicial y (2) este dispositivo 
debe aceptar todas las interferencias que reciba, 
incluidas las interferencias que pueden causar un 
funcionamiento no deseado. 

•	 To learn how to use the S Pen, refer to the mobile 
device’s user manual

•	 The S Pen is required to receive approval from 
the Federal Communications Commission (FCC). 
You can view the FCC ID of the S Pen on your 
mobile device. On your mobile device, launch the 
Settings app and tap About phone → Status.

•	 Consulte el manual del usuario del dispositivo 
móvil para aprender a utilizar el S Pen.

•	 El S Pen debe estar aprobado por la Comisión 
Federal de Comunicaciones (Federal 
Communications Commission, FCC). Puede ver 
la identificación de la FCC para el S Pen en su 
dispositivo móvil. En su dispositivo móvil, abra la 
aplicación Ajustes y pulse Acerca del teléfono 
→ Estado.

Электронное перо S Pen 
Samsung EJ-PT870
Для управления совместимым мобильным 
устройством, ввода рукописного текста и работы 
с рисунками.

Модель изделия, его характеристики, страна и дата 
изготовления указаны на упаковке.

Срок гарантии - 6 месяцев с момента 
приобретения продукта. Срок службы - 2 года.

При обнаружении неисправности: связаться со 
службой поддержки 8-800-555-55-55.

Изготовитель: <Самсунг Электроникс Ко. Лтд.>, 
(Мэтан-донг) 129, Самсунг-ро, Енгтонг-гу, г. Сувон, 
Кёнги-до, Республика Корея.

Адрес завода: PEGATRON Corporation, 233 
Jinfeng Rd, Suzhou New District, Jiangsu Province 
215011, Китай.

Импортёр: ООО <Самсунг Электроникс Рус 
Компани>, Российская Федерация, 123242, г. 
Москва, Новинский бульвар, д. 31, помещение 1, 2.

FCC Part15.105 (b) statement
Note: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur 
in a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try 
to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:

•	 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
•	 Increase the separation between the equipment 

and receiver.
•	 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a 

circuit different from that to which the receiver 
is connected.

•	 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.

FCC 15.21 Warning against 
unauthorized change 
Pursuant to Part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, you are 
cautioned that changes or modifications not expressly 
approved by Samsung could void your authority to 
operate the device. This device complies with Part 15 
of the FCC Rules.

Bluetooth®は、Bluetooth SIG, Inc.の世
界各国における登録商標です。
• 本機には磁石が含まれているため、

ペースメーカーや植込み型除細動器
などの医療機器に影響を与える可能
性があります。このような医療機器を
ご使用の場合は、医療機器を本機か
ら遠く離して安全に保ち、本機を使用
する前に、医師にご相談ください。

• 詳細情報は、モバイルデバイスの
ユーザーマニュアルを参照してく
ださい。

• 本製品は購入した国/地域の法律に
基づき使用してください。詳しくは
Galaxyカスタマーサポートセンターま
でお問い合わせください。

正しい廃棄について
本製品の正しい廃
棄方法について
は、http://www.samsung. 
com/weee.pdfをご覧く
ださい。

블루투스는 Bluetooth SIG Inc.의 
등록상표입니다.

• 제품에는 자석이 내장되어 있으며, 심장 
박동기, 제세동기 등 의료 기기에 영향을 
줄 수 있습니다. 해당 의료 기기를 사용 
중인 경우 안전 거리를 유지하고 의사와 
상담한 후 제품을 사용하세요.

• 제품의 자세한 사용 방법은 모바일 기기의 
사용 설명서를 참고하세요.

• 본 제품은 소모성 제품으로 제품의 
보증기간은 1년 
(대한민국에만 해당)입니다.

Élimination appropriée
Pour la mise au rebut 
appropriée de ce produit, visitez 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Bluetooth® 是 Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 的全
球註冊商標。

• 您的裝置含有磁片，可能會對心臟節
律器或植入式去顫器等醫療儀器造成
影響。若您使用任一相關醫療儀器，
請與裝置保持安全距離並於使用裝置
前諮詢醫師建議。

• 如需更多資訊，請參閱行動裝置的
使用手冊。

• 您的消費者權益受產品購買當地國家
規範。請聯絡您的服務提供者，以取
得更多資訊。

正確棄置
如欲正確棄置
產品，請造訪 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf。

Bluetooth® — Bluetooth SIG корпорациясының 
әлемдегі тіркелген сауда белгісі.

•	 Құрылғыңызда магниттер бар, олар 
жүрекширатқыш немесе имплантталатын 
кардиовертер-дефибриллятор сияқты 
медициналық құрылғылардың жұмысына 
әсерін тигізуі мүмкін. Осындай медициналық 
құрылғыларды пайдаланатын болсаңыз, 
құрылғыны олардан қауіпсіз қашықтықта 
ұстаңыз және оны пайдаланудың алдында 
дәрігеріңізбен ақылдасыңыз.

•	 Толығырақ ақпаратты мобильді құрылғының 
пайдаланушы нұсқаулығынан көріңіз.

•	 Сіздің тұтынушы ретіндегі құқықтарыңыз өнім 
сатып алынған елдің заңнамасымен реттеледі. 
Қосымша ақпарат алу үшін қызмет жеткізушіге 
хабарласыңыз.

Тиісті түрде кәдеге жарату
Өнімді тиісті түрде кәдеге жарату 
үшін http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf парақшасына өтіңіз.

Bluetooth® est une marque déposée de Bluetooth 
SIG, Inc. partout dans le monde.

•	 Votre appareil contient des aimants qui peuvent 
affecter certains dispositifs médicaux, comme 
les stimulateurs cardiaques (pacemaker) ou les 
défibrillateurs cardioverteurs implantables. Si vous 
utilisez un de ces dispositifs médicaux, gardez 
l’appareil à une distance sécuritaire et consultez 
votre médecin avant d’utiliser l’appareil.

•	 Consultez le guide d’utilisation de l’appareil mobile 
pour plus de détails à ce sujet.

•	 Vos droits en tant que consommateur sont régis 
par les lois du pays où vous avez acheté le produit. 
Veuillez communiquer avec votre fournisseur de 
services pour obtenir plus de renseignements.

Виймання акумулятора
•	 Для виймання акумулятора, зверніться до 

авторизованого сервісного центру.
•	 Не намагайтеся самостійно вийняти акумулятор 

задля власної безпеки. Якщо акумулятор 
вийняти невідповідним чином, це може 
призвести до пошкодження пристрою та 
акумулятора, травмування та/або призвести 
до ненадійної роботи пристрою. Якщо ви 
є фахівцем і вам необхідна інформація про 
безпечні способи розборів, демонтажу 
або видаляння акумулятора, напишіть нам 
на адресу електронної пошти: erims.sec@
samsung.com.

•	 Компанія Samsung не несе жодної 
відповідальності за пошкодження чи втрати 
(згідно з контрактом або деліктом, включаючи 
недбалість), які можуть виникнути через 
несправність за точне виконання даних 
попереджень та інструкцій, окрім випадків 
травмування або смертельного випадку 
через недбалість, що спричинена компанією 
Samsung.

Моделі з радіопередавачем 
або радіомовним 
приймачем
•	 Самсунг Електронікс Ко., Лтд. заявляє, що це 

обладнання відповідає вимогам «Технічного 
регламенту радіообладнання», затвердженого 
постановою Кабінета Міністрів України від 
24.05.2017р. № 355

•	 Повний текст декларації відповідності 
доступний за такою адресою: 
http://www.samsung.com перейдіть на сторінку 
Підтримка > Пошук за кодом моделі.

Для моделей з 
радіопередавачами 
застосовується така 
інформація
•	 Це обладнання може використовуватись на 

теріторії Україні.

Правильная утилизация
Информацию о правильной 
утилизации данного изделия 
можно получить по ссылке 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Bluetooth® є зареєстрованим товарним знаком 
компанії Bluetooth SIG, Inc. в усьому світі.

•	 Ваш пристрій містить магніти, які можуть 
впливати на медичні пристрої, такі як 
кардіостимулятори або імплантовані 
кардіовертер-дефібрилятори. Якщо ви 
користуєтеся подібними медичними 
пристроями, дотримуйтеся безпечної відстані 
між ними і даним електронним пристроєм та 
проконсультуйтеся зі своїм лікарем перед його 
використанням.

•	 Для отримання додаткових відомостей 
зверніться до посібника користувача 
мобільного пристрою.

•	 Права споживачів регулюються 
законодавством країни, у якій був придбаний 
продукт. За додатковою інформацією 
зверніться до постачальника послуг.

Належна утилізація
Для отримання інформації 
щодо правильної утилізації 
виробу відвідайте вебсайт 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

  ®Bluetooth یک علامت تجاری ثبت شده شرکت 
 .Bluetooth SIG, Inc در سراسر دنیا است.

دستگاه شما دارای آهن رباست که ممکن است • 
بر دستگاه های پزشکی مثل ضربان ساز قلب یا 

الکتروشوک قلبی قابل کاشت اثر بگذارد. اگر از 
این دستگاه های پزشکی استفاده می کنید، دستگاه 

خود را در فاصله ای ایمن از آنها نگه دارید و قبل 
از استفاده از دستگاه، با پزشک خود مشورت کنید.

برای کسب اطلاعات بیشتر، به دفترچه راهنمای • 
کاربر دستگاه تلفن همراه مراجعه کنید.

حقوق مشتریان شما با قانون کشوری که محصول • 
را در آن خریداری کرده اید اداره خواهد شد. لطفاً 
برای کسب اطلاعات بیشتر با ارایه کننده خدمات 

خود تماس بگیرید.

دور انداختن صحیح
برای اطلاع از دور انداختن 

صحیح این محصول، لطفاً 
http://www.samsung.com/  

weee.pdf را مشاهده کنید.

Bluetooth® является зарегистрированным 
товарным знаком Bluetooth SIG, Inc. во всем мире.

•	 Устройство содержит магниты, которые 
могут влиять на работу устройств 
медицинского назначения, таких как 
кардиостимуляторы или имплантируемые 
кардиовертердефибрилляторы. В случае 
использования любого из таких устройств 
следует сохранять безопасное расстояние 
между наушниками и этими устройствами и 
перед использованием наушников необходимо 
проконсультироваться с врачом.

•	 Дополнительные сведения см. в руководстве 
пользователя к мобильному устройству.

•	 Права потребителей регулируются 
законодательством страны, в который 
приобретен данный продукт. За подробной 
информацией обратитесь к поставщику услуг.

•	 Daha fazla bilgi için mobil cihazın kullanım 
kılavuzuna bakın.

•	 Tüketici haklarınız ürünü satın aldığınız ülkedeki 
kanunlar ile, düzenlenmektedir. Daha fazla bilgi için 
lütfen hizmet tedarikçiniz ile iletişim kurun.

Doğru imha
Bu ürünün doğru şekilde 
atılmasıyla ilgili bilgiler için lütfen 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf adresini ziyaret edin.
AEEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur.

Uyumluluk Bildirisi
Samsung, bu cihazın 2014/53/EU Yönergesine 
ve ilgili Birleşik Krallık yasal gerekliliklerine uygun 
olduğunu beyan eder. Uyumluluk Bildirisi'ni 
görüntülemek için www.samsung.com/mobile_doc 
adresine gidin.

 یُعد  ®Bluetooth علامة تجاریة مسجّلة لشركة 
 .Bluetooth SIG, Inc على مستوى العالم.

یحتوي جهازك على مغناطیسات قد تؤثر على • 
الأجهزة الطبیة، مثل أجهزة تنظیم نبضات القلب 
أو أجهزة تنظیم الرجفان القلبي القابلة للزرع. إذا 
كنت تستخدم أیاً من هذه الأجهزة الطبیة، فاحفظ 

جهازك على مسافة آمنة منها واستشر طبیبك قبل 
استخدام الجهاز.

راجع دلیل مستخدم الجهاز المحمول لمزید من • 
المعلومات.

تخضع حقوق المستهلك لقانون الدولة التي تم شراء • 
المنتج منها. لمزید من المعلومات، یرجى الاتصال 

بموفر الخدمة الخاص بك.

طریقة التخلص الصحیحة
للتخلص السلیم من هذا المنتج 

http://www.samsung.com/  
.weee.pdf

Bluetooth® je registrovaná ochranná známka 
společnosti Bluetooth SIG, Inc. s celosvětovou platností.

•	 Zařízení obsahuje magnety, které mohou ovlivňovat 
lékařská zařízení, jako jsou kardiostimulátory nebo 
implantované kardiovertery-defibrilátory. Pokud 
některá z těchto lékařských zařízení používáte, 
udržujte od nich zařízení v dostatečné vzdálenosti 
a před jeho použitím se poraďte s lékařem.

•	 Další informace naleznete v uživatelské příručce 
mobilního zařízení.

•	 Vaše práva spotřebitele se řídí zákonem země, ve 
které jste produkt zakoupili. Více informací si prosím 
vyžádejte od svého poskytovatele služeb.

Správná likvidace
Pokyny pro správnou likvidaci 
tohoto produktu naleznete na 
adrese http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Vyjmutí baterie
Za účelem vyjmutí baterie se obraťte na autorizované 
servisní centrum. Pokyny pro vyjmutí baterie naleznete 
na adrese samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Baterii zabudovanou do tohoto produktu nesmíte 
vyjímat sami (ani se o její vyjmutí pokoušet).

PRO SVOU VLASTNÍ BEZPEČNOST SE NEPOKOUŠEJTE 
BATERII SAMI VYJMOUT ANI JI NELIKVIDUJTE V OHNI. 
AKUMULÁTOR NEROZEBÍREJTE, NELÁMEJTE NEBO 
NEPROPICHUJTE.

Informace o závazcích společnosti Samsung v oblasti 
ochrany životního prostředí a povinnostech plynoucích 
z předpisů pro konkrétní výrobky, např. REACH, 
naleznete na našich stránkách o udržitelnosti na adrese 
www.samsung.com.

Prohlášení o shodě
Společnost Samsung prohlašuje, že toto zařízení 
splňuje požadavky Směrnice 2014/53/EU 
a příslušné zákonné požadavky Spojeného království. 
Prohlášení o shodě si můžete přečíst na stránce 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc.

Bluetooth®, dünya çapında Bluetooth SIG, Inc. şirketinin 
tescilli ticari markasıdır.

•	 Cihazınızda, kalp pili veya implant edilebilir 
kardiyoverter defibrilatör gibi medikal cihazları 
etkileyebilecek mıknatıslar bulunur. Bu medikal 
cihazlardan birini kullanıyorsanız, cihazınızı 
bunlardan uzak tutun ve cihazı kullanmadan önce 
doktorunuza danışın.

Izjava o skladnosti
Družba Samsung izjavlja, da je naprava skladna 
z direktivo 2014/53/EU in z ustreznimi 
zakonskimi zahtevami Združenega kraljestva. Če 
si želite ogledati izjavo o skladnosti, pojdite na 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc.

Bluetooth® je ochranná známka spoločnosti 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. registrovaná na celom svete.

•	 Zariadenie obsahuje magnety, ktoré môžu mať 
vplyv na zdravotnícke pomôcky, ako sú napríklad 
kardiostimulátory alebo implantovateľné 
kardioverter defibrilátory. Ak používate niektoré z 
týchto zdravotníckych pomôcok, toto zariadenie 
od nich udržiavajte v bezpečnej vzdialenosti a pred 
použitím tohto zariadenia sa poraďte s lekárom.

•	 Ďalšie informácie nájdete v používateľskej príručke 
mobilného zariadenia.

•	 Svoje práva spotrebiteľa si môžete uplatniť na 
základe zákona krajiny, v ktorej ste produkt 
zakúpili. Viac informácií získate od svojho predajcu.

Správna likvidácia
Informácie o správnej likvidácii 
tohto produktu nájdete na stránke 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Vyberanie batérie
Ak chcete vybrať batériu, obráťte sa na 
autorizované servisné stredisko. Na získanie 
inštrukcií o vyberaní batérie navštívte stránku 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Batériu zabudovanú do tohto produktu nesmiete 
vyberať (alebo sa pokúsiť vybrať) sami.

V ZÁUJME SVOJEJ VLASTNEJ BEZPEČNOSTI SA 
NEPOKÚŠAJTE BATÉRIU VYBRAŤ SAMI, ANI JU 
ZLIKVIDOVAŤ V OHNI. BATÉRIU NEROZOBERAJTE, ANI 
ŽIADNYM SPÔSOBOM NEPOŠKODZUJTE.

Informácie týkajúce sa environmentálnych záväzkov 
spoločnosti Samsung a povinností vyplývajúcich z 
nariadení pre produkty, napríklad REACH, nájdete na 
našej stránke udržateľnosti na www.samsung.com.

Vyhlásenie o zhode
Spoločnosť Samsung vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie je 
v súlade so smernicou 2014/53/EU a s príslušnými 
zákonnými požiadavkami Spojeného kráľovstva. Ak 
si chcete prečítať vyhlásenie o zhode, prejdite na 
stránku www.samsung.com/mobile_doc.

Για πληροφορίες σχετικά με τις περιβαλλοντικές 
δεσμεύσεις της Samsung και τις κανονιστικές 
υποχρεώσεις για συγκεκριμένα προϊόντα, π.χ., 
REACH, επισκεφθείτε τη σελίδα μας για τη 
βιωσιμότητα που είναι διαθέσιμη μέσω του 
ιστότοπου www.samsung.com.

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης
Η Samsung δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή αυτή 
συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία 2014/53/ΕU 
καθώς και με τις σχετικές θεσμικές απαιτήσεις του 
Ηνωμένου Βασιλείου. Μεταβείτε στη διεύθυνση 
www.samsung.com/mobile_doc για να προβάλλετε 
τη Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης.

Bluetooth® je registrirana blagovna znamka družbe 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. po vsem svetu.

•	 Vaša naprava vsebuje magnete, ki lahko vplivajo na 
delovanje medicinskih pripomočkov, kot so srčni 
spodbujevalniki ali vsadni kardioverter defibrilatorji. 
Če uporabljate katerega od teh medicinskih 
pripomočkov, ohranjajte varno razdaljo med njimi 
in napravo ter se posvetujte z zdravnikom, preden 
uporabite napravo.

•	 Za več informacij glejte navodila za uporabo 
mobilne naprave.

•	 Vaše potrošniške pravice ureja pravo države, 
v kateri ste kupili izdelek. Za več informacij se 
obrnite na vašega ponudnika storitve.

Pravilno odlaganje v smeti
Informacije o pravilnem 
odstranjevanju te naprave 
najdete na spletnem mestu 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Odstranjevanje baterije
Če želite odstraniti baterijo, se obrnite na pooblaščeni 
servisni center. Če želite prenesti navodila za 
odstranjevanje baterije, obiščite spletno mesto 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Baterije, ki je vgrajena v to napravo, ne smete 
odstraniti (ali poskusiti odstraniti) sami.

ZARADI LASTNE VARNOSTI NE POSKUŠAJTE 
ODSTRANITI BATERIJE SAMI IN JE NE ZAVRZITE 
V OGENJ. BATERIJE NE SMETE RAZSTAVLJATI, JE 
ZDROBITI ALI PREBOSTI.

Za informacije o okoljevarstvenih zaobljubah podjetja 
Samsung in zakonskih obveznostih za določen 
izdelek, npr. uredba REACH, obiščite naše spletno 
mesto za trajnost na www.samsung.com.

Du kan finde informationer om Samsungs 
miljømæssige indsatser og lovmæssige forpligtelser i 
forhold til det specifikke produkt, som f.eks. REACH, på 
vores side om bæredygtighed på www.samsung.com.

Overensstemmelseserklæring
Samsung erklærer, at denne enhed er i 
overensstemmelse med Direktiv 2014/53/EU og 
de relevante lovbestemte krav i Storbritannien. 
Gå til www.samsung.com/mobile_doc for at se 
overensstemmelseserklæringen.

Το Bluetooth® είναι σήμα κατατεθέν της Bluetooth 
SIG, Inc. παγκοσμίως.

•	 Η συσκευή σας περιέχει μαγνήτες, οι οποίοι 
μπορεί να επηρεάσουν ιατρικές συσκευές, 
όπως βηματοδότες ή εμφυτεύσιμους 
απινιδωτές καρδιοανάταξης. Εάν 
χρησιμοποιείτε οποιαδήποτε από αυτές τις 
ιατρικές συσκευές, κρατήστε τη συσκευή 
σας σε ασφαλή απόσταση από αυτές 
και συμβουλευτείτε τον γιατρό σας πριν 
χρησιμοποιήσετε τη συσκευή.

•	 Ανατρέξτε στο εγχειρίδιο χρήστη της κινητής 
συσκευής για πρόσθετες πληροφορίες.

•	 Τα δικά σας δικαιώματα καταναλωτή διέπονται 
από τη νομοθεσία της χώρας στην οποία 
αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Επικοινωνήστε με τον 
πάροχο των υπηρεσιών σας για περισσότερες 
πληροφορίες.

Σωστή απόρριψη
Για σωστή απόρριψη 
αυτού του προϊόντος, 
επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Αφαίρεση της μπαταρίας
Για την αφαίρεση της μπαταρίας επικοινωνήστε 
με ένα εξουσιοδοτημένο σέρβις. Για να 
λάβετε οδηγίες για την απομάκρυνση 
μπαταριών, επισκεφθείτε την ιστοσελίδα 
samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Δεν πρέπει να αφαιρέσετε (ή να επιχειρήσετε 
να αφαιρέσετε) την μπαταρία που είναι 
ενσωματωμένη σε αυτό το προϊόν μόνοι σας.

ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΔΙΚΗ ΣΑΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑ, ΜΗΝ ΕΠΙΧΕΙΡΗΣΕΤΕ 
ΝΑ ΑΦΑΙΡΕΣΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ ΜΟΝΟΙ ΣΑΣ 
Ή ΝΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΕΤΕ ΣΤΗ ΦΩΤΙΑ. ΜΗΝ 
ΑΠΟΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΕΙΤΕ, ΣΥΝΘΛΙΒΕΤΕ Ή ΤΡΥΠΑΤΕ 
ΤΗΝ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ.

Akun irrottaminen
Jos haluat irrottaa akun, ota yhteyttä valtuutettuun 
huoltoliikkeeseen. Akun irrottamisohjeet ovat saatavissa 
osoitteessa samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Älä poista (äläkä yritä poistaa) laitteeseen integroitua 
akkua itse.

OMAN TURVALLISUUTESI VUOKSI ÄLÄ YRITÄ ITSE 
IRROTTAA AKKUA TAI HÄVITTÄÄ SITÄ POLTTAMALLA. 
ÄLÄ PURA TAI MURSKAA AKKUA TAI TEE SIIHEN REIKIÄ.

Tietoja Samsungin ympäristösitoumuksista ja 
tuotekohtaisista oikeudellisista velvoitteista, kuten 
REACH, on kestävyyssivullamme osoitteessa 
www.samsung.com.

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Samsung vakuuttaa, että tämä laite täyttää direktiivin 
2014/53/EU vaatimukset ja asiaankuuluvat 
lakisääteiset vaatimukset Isossa-Britanniassa. Siirry 
osoitteeseen www.samsung.com/mobile_doc, jos 
haluat nähdä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen.

Bluetooth® er et internationalt registreret varemærke 
tilhørende Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

•	 Din enhed indeholder magneter, som kan påvirke 
medicinske enheder, såsom pacemakere eller 
implanterbare cardioverter-defibrillatorer (ICD’er). 
Hvis du bruger en af disse medicinalenheder, skal 
du holde din enhed på sikker afstand af dem og 
konsultere din læge, inden du bruger enheden.

•	 Se brugervejledningen til mobilenheden for at få 
flere oplysninger.

•	 Dine forbrugerrettigheder er underlagt lovgivningen 
i det land, hvor du har købt produktet. Kontakt 
tjenesteudbyderen for yderligere oplysninger.

Korrekt bortskaffelse
For korrekt bortskaffelse 
af dette produkt, gå til 
http://www.samsung.com/ 
weee.pdf.

Fjerne batteriet
For at fjerne batteriet skal du kontakte et autoriseret 
servicecenter. Du kan se en vejledning til afmontering af 
batteriet på samsung.com/global/ecodesign_energy.

Du må ikke fjerne (eller forsøge at fjerne) batteriet i 
dette produkt på egen hånd.

AF HENSYN TIL DIN EGEN SIKKERHED BØR DU IKKE 
FORSØGE AT FJERNE BATTERIET PÅ EGEN HÅND ELLER 
BORTSKAFFE DET VED AFBRÆNDING. DU MÅ IKKE 
ADSKILLE, KNUSE ELLER PUNKTERE BATTERIET.
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